
Committee Member Affiliation Term a

Executive

President Kari Peter Penn State Univ. 2021

Vice-President Ann  Hazelrigg Univ. of Vermont 2022

Secretary-Treasurer Rosa Raudales Univ. Connecticut 2023

Past-President Geunhwa Jung Univ. of Massachusetts 2023

Division Forum Rep Beth Gugino Penn State Univ. 2021

Awards and Nominations
b

Chair (past past past president) Margaret McGrath Cornell Univ. 2021

past past president Robert Marra Conn. Agric. Expt. Station 2022

immediate past president Geunhwa Jung Univ. of Massachusetts 2023

Graduate Student Oral Competition Awards
c

Chair Kari Peter Penn State Univ. 2021

ex officio (current VP) Ann  Hazelrigg Univ. of Vermont 2021

Sarah Pethybridge Cornell Univ. 2022

Rosa Raudales Univ. of Connecticut 2023

Site Selection

Chair Wade Elmer Conn. Agric. Expt. Station 2021

Norm Lalancette Rutgers University 2021

Local Arrangements

Chair 2021 - Virtual

Symposium 

Chair  2021 joint with Potomac

Industry/Extension

Chair Heather Faubert Univ of Rhode Island 2021

Lisa Beirn Syngenta 2022

Ann  Hazelrigg Univ. of Vermont 2023

a Terms end with meeting in year listed. Last year of term is as Chair. Exception: Awards Committee, for which past-past-past President is Chair.
b Committee selects Award of Merit, and Early Career Award. Also chooses candidates for Secretary/Treasurer and Division Forum Rep. 

NED-APS OFFICERS AND COMMITTEES

2020-2021



c  Chair of the Graduate Student Oral Competition Award committee listed. To support chair, additional judeges will be selected based on meeeting registrants.



Email Phone

kap22@psu.edu 717-677-6116 x 223

ann.hazelrigg@uvm.edu 802-656-0493

rosa.raudales@uconn.edu (860) 486-6043

jung@umass.edu 413-230-4220

bkgugino@psu.edu (814) 865-7328

mtm3@cornell.edu 631-727-3595

robert.marra@ct.gov 203-974-8508

jung@umass.edu 413-230-4220

kap22@psu.edu 717-677-6116 x 223

ann.hazelrigg@uvm.edu 802-656-0493

sjp277@cornell.edu 315-787-2417

rosa.raudales@uconn.edu 860-486-6043

wade.elmer@ct.gov (203) 974-8503

lalancette@njaes.rutgers.edu 856-455-3100 x 4124

hhf@uri.edu 401-874-2967

lisa.beirn@syngenta.com 908-223-7257 (w)

ann.hazelrigg@uvm.edu 802-656-0493

a Terms end with meeting in year listed. Last year of term is as Chair. Exception: Awards Committee, for which past-past-past President is Chair.
b Committee selects Award of Merit, and Early Career Award. Also chooses candidates for Secretary/Treasurer and Division Forum Rep. 
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2020-2021
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